LOCAL ADMINISTERED PROJECTS

This list is provided for informational purposes only, and must not be construed as set-asides for Small Businesses. The Local Governments listed

receive DOT funds for their local let projects which may be a size that may facilitate competition by small businesses, including DBEs as Prime

Contractors. We encourage bidders to contact the local governments for their list of projects scheduled to be advertised.

County

Augusta-Richmond County

Bacon County
Baldwin County
Banks County
Bartow County
Berrien County
Bleckley County
Brooks County
Burke County
Catoosa County
Chattooga County
Cherokee County
City of Americus
City of Cedartown
City of Social Circle
Clay County
Coastal Georgia Reg. Com
Columbia County
Cook County
Coweta County
Crawford County
Crisp County

Dade County
Dawson County
Dodge County
Dooly County Transit
Elbert County
Fannin County
Forsyth County
Gilmer County

Title
Ms.
Mr.

Lname
Dottery
Dyal
Hudson
McCoy
Weldon
McGee
Newman
Williams
Sanders
Altman
Tucker
Hinton
Johnson
Crawford
Schlageter
Williamson
Hurst
Asmann
Parrish
Edwards
Solomon
Leverett
Annette
Michael
Peacock
Arnett
Stephens
Kirby
Kimbrell
Harvey

Fname
Sharon
Eugene
Dawn
Tabor
Dudley
MaryAlice
Cindy
Patricia
Rusty
Jean
Martha
Terry
Erica
Carol
Barbara
Adria
Barbara
Jeff
Vicki
Tavore
Arthea
Sherrie
Cash
Bruce
Bobby
Susan
Rebecca
Rita
Tom
Fay

Address
1535 Fenwick street
P. 0. Box 356

121 North Wilkinson St. Ste.314

P.0.Box 187
140 Douglas Street

201 N. Davis St., Room 133

112 North Second Street
P.0.Box 272

P. 0. Box 89

144 Catoosa Circle
P.0.Box 211

884 Univerter Road
101 West Lamar Street
P. 0. Box 658

P. 0. Box 310

P.0.Box 519

127 F Street

P. 0. Box 498

1200 So. Hutchinson Ave.

22 E. Broad Street

P. 0.Box 1059

210 S. Seventh Street
P.0.Box 613
P.0.Box 598

P. 0. Box 818

749 Fitzpatrick Place
P.0.Box 493

171 Church Street
4140 County Way

1 West Side Square

City
Augusta
Alma
Milledgeville
Homer
Cartersville
Nashville
Cochran
Quitman
Waynesboro
Ringgold
Summerville
Canton
Americus
Cedartown
Social Circle
Ft Gaines
Brunswick
Evans

Adel
Newnan
Roberta
Cordelle
Trenton
Dawsonville
Eastman
Vienna
Elberton
Blue Ridge
Cumming
Ellijay

State
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

Zipcode

30904
31510
31061
30547
30120
31639
31014
31643
30830
30736
30747
30114
31709
30125
30025
39851
31520
30809
31620
30263
31078
31015
30752
30534
31023
31092
30635
30513
30028
30540



Glascock County
Gordon County
Greene County
Habersham County
Hall County
Hancock County
Haralson County
Hart County
Heard County
Henry County
Jackson County
Jefferson County
Jenkins County
Jones County
Lincoln County
Lowndes County
Lumpkin County
M.A.T.S

Macon County
McDuffie County
Montgomery County
Morgan County
Murray County
Paulding County
Peach County
Pickens County
Pierce County
Pulaski County
Putnam County
Rabun County
Southwest Regional Commissi
Talbot County
Taliaferro County
Taylor County

LOCAL ADMINISTERED PROJECTS

Hutcheson Tracy
Gibson David
Lombard Byron
Tinsley Jason
Ticehurst Richard
Birdsong Catherine
Watkins Donna
Evans Lisa
McKinney Samantha
Williamson David
Hubbard Misty
Cobb Sylvia
Stubbs Roland
Tyson Margie
Ashmore Roxanne
Amiot Trinni
Monroe Gail
Waters Ruth Ann
Starling Roselyn
Howard Bob
Truett Charles
Watkins Benita
Sanford Matthews
Spencer Libby
Jones Michaela
Champion Michele
Christian Paul
Myers Sara
Cook Linda
Henry Wanda
Angell Suzanne
Higginbotham Sandra
Randolph Ruby
Short Janice

P.0.Box 66

P.0.Box 580

1034 Silver Drive, Ste. 201
555 Monroe Street, Unit 20
430 Prior Street

12630 Broad Street

P. 0. Box 489

139 Clay Street

P. 0. Box 40

96 Workcamp Road

12 Hendrix Drive

P. 0. Box 658

P. 0. Box 797

P.0.Box 1359

P. 0. Box 340

P.0.Box 1349

57B Pinetree Way
P.0.Box 760

P. 0. Box 297

180 Sweetwater Park

P. 0. Box 285

991 South Main street
P.0.Box 1129

54 North Industrial Way
205 W. Church Street, Ste. 204
1266 East Church St.

312 Nichols St. Ste.7

P. 0. Box 297

108 So. Madison Avenue
2832 0ld South Hwy. 441
P. 0. Box 346

P.0.Box 155

P.0.Box 114

P.0.Box 278

Gibson
Calhoun
Greensboro
Clarkesville
Gainesville
Sparta
Buchanan
Hartwell
Franklin
McDonough
Jefferson
Louisville
Millen

Gray
Lincolnton
Valdosta
Dahlonega
Jasper
Oglethorpe
Thomson

Mount Vernon

Madison
Chatsworth
Dallas

Fort Valley
Jasper
Blackshear
Hawkinsville
Eatonton
Tiger
Camilla
Talbotton

Crawfordville

Butler

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

30810
30703
30642
30523
30501
31087
30113
30643
30217
30253
30549
30434
30442
31032
30817
31603
30533
30143
31068
30824
30445
30650
30705
30132
31030
30143
31516
31036
31024
30576
31730
31827
30631
31006



Telfair County
Thomas County
Three Rivers RDC
Tift County
Towns County
Treutlen County
Troup County
Turner County
Twiggs County
Union County
Walker County
Ware County
Warren County
Wayne County
Wheeler County
Whitfield County
Wilcox County
Wilkes County
Wilkinson County

Bowen
Stephenson
Hiett
Wiggins
Barnes
Crowdis
Howard
Wilson
Bates
Townsend
Ashburn
Rouse
Murray
Thomas
McNeal
Melissa
Jones

Hall
Franks

LOCAL ADMINISTERED PROJECTS

Wilson
Michael
Robert
Darrell
Jim

Jim
Lynn
Latrice
Terry
Phyllis
David
Tommy
Gwanda
James
Keith
Scott
Paula
Diana
David

713 Telfair Ave.
P.0.Box 920

P. 0. Box 818

P.0.Box 826

48 River Street, Ste.B
1830 MLK Jr. Drive
1220 LaFayette Pkwy.
P.0.Box 191

P. 0. Box 202

114 Courthouse Street
91 Industrial Drive
P.0.Box 1069

P. 0. Box 46

P.0.Box 270

P. 0. Box 181

P. 0. Box 248

103 N. Broad Street
23 East Court Street, Rm. 222
P.0.Box 161

McRae
Thomasville
Griffin

Tifton
Hiawassee
Soperton
LaGrange
Ashburn
Jeffersonville
Blairsville
Chickamauga
Waycross
Warrenton
Jesup

Alamo
Dalton
Abbeville
Washington
Irwinton

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

31055
31799
30224
31793
30546
30457
30240
31714
31044
30512
30707
31502
30828
31598
30411
30722
31001
30673
31042



AVIATION DEPARTMENTS

This list is provided for informational purposes only, and must not be construed as set-asides for Small Businesses. The Airport Authorities listed receive DOT funds for their let projects which
may be a size that may facilitate competition by small businesses, including DBEs as Prime Contractors. We encourage bidders to contact the Airport Authorities for their list of projects scheduled

to be advertised.

City Airport Name Sponsor Contact Name Title

ADEL Cook County Cook County Faye Hughes County Administrator

ALBANY Southwest Georgia Regional City of Albany Yvette Aehle Airport Director

ALMA Bacon County Bacon County Roger Boatright Chairman County Commission

AMERICUS Jimmy Carter Regional Airport Sumter County Frank Joiner Chairman, Sumter County Airport Authority
ASHBURN Turner County Turner County Mike Mastrario Turner County Building and Zoning

ATHENS Athens-Ben Epps Field Unified Government of Athens-Clarke County Tim Beggerly Airport Manager

ATLANTA - CCO Newnan - Coweta County Coweta County Calvin Walker Airport Manager

ATLANTA - CVC

Covington Minicipal

City of Covington

Steve Horton

City Manager

ATLANTA - FFC

Peachtree City - Falcon Field

Peachtree City Airport Authority

Bryan LaBrecque

Airport Manager

ATLANTA - FTY

Fulton County - Brown Field

Fulton County

Doug Barrett

Airport Manager

ATLANTA - PDK

Dekalb - Peachtree

Dekalb County

Mike VanWie

Assistant Airport Director

ATLANTA - PUJ

Paulding Northwest Atlanta

Paulding County

Blake Swafford

Airport Director

ATLANTA - RYY

Cobb County - McCollum Field

Cobb County

Karl VonHagel

Airport Manager

AUGUSTA - AGS

Bush Field

Unified Government of Augusta-Richmond Count

Gary LeTellier

Airport Manager

AUGUSTA - DNL Daniel Field Unified Government of Augusta-Richmond CountySteve Gay Airport Manager

BAINBRIDGE Decatur County Industrial Airpark Decatur County Greg Breedlove County Administrator

BAXLEY Baxley Minicipal City of Baxley Jeff Baxley City Manager/Airport Manager
BLAIRSVILLE Blairsville City of Blairsville Mayor Jim Conley City Mayor

BLAKELY Early County Early County Kathy Howard Early County Administrator
BRUNSWICK Golden Isles Glynn County Steve Brian Executive Director

BRUNSWICK - SSI McKinnon-St. Simons Island Glynn County Steve Brian Executive Director

BUENA VISTA Marion County Marion County George Neal Chairman, Marion County Commission
BUTLER Butler Minicipal Taylor County Lenda Taunton Taylor County Manager

CAIRO Cairo - Grady County City of Cairo Chris Addleton Cairo City Manager

CALHOUN Tom B David Field Calhoun-Gordon County Airport Authority Dwight Albritton Airport Manager

CAMILLA Camilla - Mitchell County City of Camilla Bennett Adams Camilla City Manager

CANON Franklin-Hart County Franklin-Hart County Airport Authority Harris Little Chairman, Franklin-Hart Co Airport Authority
CANTON Cherokee County Cherokee County Airport Authority Don Stevens Chairman Airport Authority
CARROLLTON West Georgia Regional - O V Gray Field West Georgia Airport Authority John Howard Airport Manager

CARTERSVILLE Cartersville City of Cartersville Bob Hite Chairman Airport Authority
CEDARTOWN Polk County Cornelius - Moore Field Polk County John Mann Airport Manager

CEDARTOWN Polk County Cornelius - Moore Field Polk County Matt Denton Assist. County Manager

COCHRAN Cochran City of Cochran Cliff Avant Mayor




COLUMBUS Columbus Metropolitan Columbus Airport Commission Mark Orpeza Airport Director

CORDELE Crisp County - Cordele Crisp County Dub Cooper Airport Manager

CORNELIA Habersham County Habersham County Lewis Canup

CUTHBERT Lower Chattahoochee Regional Airport Lower Chattahoochee Regional Airport Authority |Richard Morris Lower Chattahoochee Regional Airport Authority
DAHLONEGA Lumpkin County - Wimpy's Lumpkin County Larry Reiter Director of Engineering

DALTON Dalton Minicipal City of Dalton Frank Hubbs Airport Manager

DAWSON Dawson Minicipal Dawson-Terrell County Airport Authority Marl Halbrook Chairman Airport Authority
DONALSONVILLE Donalsonville Minicipal Donalsonville-Seminole County Airport CommissigMarty Shingler Donalsonville City Manager
DOUGLAS Douglas Minicipal City of Douglas Dale Batten Director of Community Development
DUBLIN W H 'Bud' Barron Laurens County Bryan Rogers Airport Manager/County Administrator
EASTMAN Heart of Georgia Regional Heart of Georgia Regional Airport Authority Eddie Driggers Chairman Airport Authority
ELBERTON Elbert County - Patz Field Elbert County Randy Haralson Airport Manager

ELLIJAY Gilmer County Gilmer County Jim Smith Director of Community Development
FITZGERALD Fitzgerald Minicipal City of Fitzgerald Henry Tyson City Administrator

FOLKSTON Davis Field Charlton County Al Crace County Administrator

GAINESVILLE Lee Gilmer Memorial City of Gainesville Chris Rotalsky Public Works Assistant Director
GREENSBORO Greene County Regional Greene County Bud Sanders County Commissioner

GRIFFIN Griffin - Spalding County City of Griffin Robert Mohl Airport Director

HAMPTON Atlanta South Regional Henry County Fred Auletta County Manager

HAWKINSVILLE Hawkinsville - Pulaski County City of Hawkinsville Jerry Murkerson Hawkinsville City Manager
HAZLEHURST Hazlehurst City of Hazlehurst Ethlyn Creech City Clerk

HINESVILLE Midcoast Regional at Wright Army Airfield Liberty County Joey Brown Airport Manager/County Administrator
HOMERVILLE Homerville City of Homerville Rekasa Dean Airport Manager/City Mangaer
JASPER Pickens County Pickens County Mechelle Champion Pickens County

JEFFERSON Jackson County Jackson County Greg Garner Airport Manager

JEKYLL ISLAND Jekyll Island Jekyll Island Authority Ronny Smith Airport Manager

JESUP Jesup-Wayne County Wayne County Nancy Jones, Acting County Administrator

LAFAYETTE Barwick LaFayette City of Lafayette Frank Etheridge City Manager

LAGRANGE LAGRANGE Troup County Roy Spinks Troup Co Airport Authority, Chairman
LAWRENCEVILLE Gwinnett County - Briscoe Field Gwinnett County Matt Smith Airport Director

LOUISVILLE Louisville Minicipal City of Louisville Don Rhodes City Manager

MACON Middle Georgia Regional City of Macon Doug Faour Airport Manager

MACON - MAC Macon Downtown City of Macon Doug Faour Airport Manager

MADISON Madison Municipal City of Madison David Nunn City Manager

MCRAE Telfair - Wheeler Wheeler County Arnold Horton Chairman Airport Authority

METTER Metter Minicipal Metter-Candler Airport Authority Cliff Hendrix Public Works Dir.

MILLEDGEVILLE Baldwin County Baldwin County Doug Hawkins Tehnical Analyst

MILLEN Millen Jenkins County Roland Stubbs County Administrator

MONROE Monroe - Walton County City of Monroe Julian Jackson City Administrator

MONTEZUMA Dr C P Savage, Sr City of Montezuma Mayor Willie Larry City Mayor

MOULTRIE Moultrie Municipal City of Moultrie Tony Brock Chairman Airport Authority
MOULTRIE Spence Field City of Moultrie Mike Scott Airport Manager/City Manager




NAHUNTA Brantley County Brantley County Billy Lee Chairman Airport Committee
NASHVILLE Berrien County Berrien County Clinton Ray Chairman Airport Authority
PERRY Perry - Houston County Perry-Houston Co Arpt Auth Patsy Goff Airport Manger

PINE MOUNTAIN Harris County Harris County Danny Bridges Harris Couny Administrator
QUITMAN Quitman - Brooks County Quitman-Brooks County Airport Authority Gavin Laurie Chairman Airport Authority
REIDSVILLE Swinton Smith Field at Reidsville Municipal City of Reidsville Ashley Durrence City of Reidsville

ROME Richard B. Russell Regional Floyd County Mike Mathews Airport Manager
SANDERSVILLE Kaolin Field Washington County Danny Hammock Chairman Airport Authority
SOPERTON Treutlen County Treutlen County Joe Webb Airport Manager/ Chm. County commission
ST MARYS St Marys City of St. Marys Steven S. Crowell Airport Manager/City Manager
STATESBORO Statesboro - Bulloch County Bulloch County Jeff Herrington Airport Manager
SWAINSBORO Emanuel County City of Swainsboro Ken Warnock Chairman, Airport Authority
SYLVANIA Plantation Airpark Sylvania Screven Airport Authority Dewey Morgan Chairman Airport Authority
SYLVESTER Sylvester City of Sylvester Deborah Bridges Sylvester City Manager
THOMASTON Thomaston - Upson County Upson Co. Airport Authority Mitch Ellerbee Airport Manager
THOMASVILLE Thomasville Regional City of Thomasville Mike Woodham Airport Manager

THOMSON Thomson - McDuffie Regional City of Thomson Don Powers

TIFTON Henry Tift Myers Tift County Airport Authority Greg Anderson Chairman, Airport Authority
TOCCOA Toccoa - R G LeTourneau Field Toccoa-Stephens County Airport Authority Tommy Gilmer Chairman Airport Authority
VALDOSTA Valdosta Regional City of Valdosta Jim Galloway Executive Director/Airport Manager
VIDALIA Vidalia Regional City of Vidalia Bill Torrance City Manager

WARM SPRINGS Roosevelt Memorial Meriwether County Paul Harmon Airport Authority
WASHINGTON Washington - Wilkes County Wilkes County Harris Blackmon Airport Authority Chairman
WAYCROSS Waycross - Ware County Ware County William “Bill” Strickland Airport Manager
WAYNESBORO Burke County Burke County Merv Waldrop County Administrator

WINDER Northeast Georgia Regional Barrow County Airport Authoriy Wanda Mitchell Airport Manager

WRENS Wrens Memorial City of Wrens Arty Thrift City Administrator




Email

Phone

Address

Address2

cookgov@windstream.net

229-896-2266

1200 S. Hutchinson Street

Adel GA 31620

yaehle@albany.ga.us

229-430-5175

3905 Newton Road, Suite 100

Albany, GA 31701

RogerB@baconcounty.org

912-632-5214

Bacon County Courthouse

Alma, GA 31510

farmersseedfeeds@bellsouth.net

229-924-3134

P.O. Box 366

Americus, GA 31709

turnerzoning@windstream.net

229-567-4313

P.0. Box 191

Ashburn, GA 31714

Tim.Beggerly@athensclarkecounty.com

706-613-3420

1010 Ben Epps Road

Athens, GA 30605

cwalker@newnanbiz.net

(770) 254-8102

115 Airport Road

Newnan, GA 30263

Shorton@cityofcovington.org

770-385-2000

City Hall, P.O. Box 1527

Covington, GA 30209

bryan@kffc.org

(770) 487-2225

7 Falcon Drive

Peachtree City, GA 30269

douglas.barrett@fultoncountyga.gov

(404) 699-4200

3952 Aviation Circle, NW, Rm. 200 Terminal Building

Atlanta, GA 30336

mvanwie@co.dekalb.ga.us

770-936-5440

2000 Airport Rd, Rm 212

Atlanta, GA 30341

bswafford@paulding.gov

(770) 505-7700

730 Airport Parkway

Dallas, GA 30157

karl.vonhagel@cobbcounty.org

(770) 528-1615

1723 McCollum Pkwy, Bldg 100

Kennesaw, GA 30144

GlLeTellier@augustaga.gov

706-798-3236

1501 Aviation HWY

Augusta, GA 30906

steveg@augustaaviation.com

706-733-8970

1775 Highland Ave

Augusta, GA 30904

pgbreedlovel@bellsouth.net

229-248-3030

P.0. Box 726

Bainbridge, GA 39818

jbaxley@atc.cc

912-367-8300

City Hall, PO Box 290/ 282 E. Parker Street (31513)

Baxley, GA 31515

jim_conley@blairsville-ga.gov

(706) 745-2000

P.O. Box 307, 33 Blue Ridge Street

Blairsville, GA 30514

kathyenglish@windstream.net

229-723-4304

P.O. Box 693

Blakely, GA 39823

sbrian@flygcairports.com

912-265-2070

295 Aviation Parkway, Suite 205

Brunswick, GA 31525

sbrian@flygcairports.com

912-265-2070

295 Aviation Parkway, Suite 205

Brunswick, GA 31525

marionga@windstream.net 229-649-2603 P.O. Box 702 Buena Vista, GA 31803
taylor@pstel.net 478-862-3336 P.O.Box 278 Butler, GA 31006
caddleton@cairocity.net 229-377-1732 P.O. Box 29 Cairo, GA 39828

dwight@calhounairport.com

(706) 602-8000

1957 HWY 41 SW

Calhoun, GA 30701

badams@cityofcamilla.com

229-336-2222

30 E. Broad Street

Camilla, GA 31730

mga60@yahoo.com

(706) 384-4243

PO BOX 32

Carnesville, GA 30521

cptzereo@windstream.net

(770) 826-4796

Cherokee County Airport Authority, P.O. Box 5052, 306 Berkshire Trace

Canton, GA 30114

john.howard@legplatt.com

(678) 772-8924

64 Lynwood Court

Temple, GA 30179

rehite@comcast.net

(770) 855-0447

P.O. Box 323

Cartersville, GA 30120

J_e_mann@bellsouth.net

(770) 684-7136

500 Airport Road

Cedartown, GA 30125

mdenton@polkga.org

(770) 749-2100

P.O. Box 268, 144 West Avenue

Cedartown, GA 30125

cavant@cityofcochran.com

478-934-6346

City Hall, PO Box 8/ 108 NE Dykes Street

Cochran, GA 31014




moropeza@flycolumbusga.com

706-324-2449

3250 West Britt David Road

Columbus, GA 31909

cordfly@mchsi.com

229-273-3124

1701 North 2nd Street

Cordele, GA 31015

Icanup@habershamga.com

706-839-0200

555 Monroe St, Unit 20

Clarkesville, GA 30523

richlyd@gmail.com

334-619-1337

P.0. Box 493

Cuthbert, GA 39840

larry.reiter@lumpkincounty.gov

706-864-6894

1682 Camp Wahsega Rd

Dahlonega, GA 30533

fhubbs@cityofdalton-ga.gov

(706) 259-2200

4483 Airport Road SE

Dalton, GA 30721

marlhalbrook@yahoo.com

(229) 869-8853

177 South Main Street

Dawson, GA 39842

Cmanager@surfsouth.com

229-524-2118

P.O. Box 308

Donalsonville, GA 39845

dalebatten@accessatc.net

912-389-3401

PO Box 470 (31534), 2224 East Bryon St.

Douglas, GA 31533

rogersb@dlcga.com

478-272-4755

P.O. Box 2011, 117 E. Jackson Street

Dublin, GA 31040

eddie.l.driggers@Imco.com 478 542 0918 5206 Oak Street Eastman, GA 31023
haralson@elberton.net 706-283-2035 1136 Von Trina Rd Elberton, GA 30635
jsmith@gilmercounty-ga.gov (706) 889-2108 Suite #002 Ellijay, GA 30540
Henryt32@mchsi.com 229-426-5060 PO Box 963 Fitzgerald, GA 31750
al.cracel2.charlton@gmail.com 912-496-2549 68 Kingsland Drive, Suite B Folkston, GA 31537
crotalsky@gainesville.org 770-535-6882 P.O. Box 2496 Gainesville, GA 30501

bsanders@greenecountyga.gov

706-463-7556

5610 Madison Hwy

Greensboro, GA 30642

rmohl@cityofgriffin.com

770-227-2928

1035 Hill Street

Griffin, GA 30224

fredauletta@co.henry.ga.us

770-288-6267

140 Henry Parkway

McDonough, GA 30253

jmurkerson@hawkinsvillega.net 478-892-3240 P.0.Box 120 Hawkinsville, GA 31036
ecreech@mchsi.com 912-375-6680 28 Latimer Street/ PO Box 519 Hazlehurst, GA 31539
Joey.brown@libertycountyga.com 912-876-2164 PO Box 829 Hinesville, GA 31313

citymanager@cityofhomerville.com

912-487-2375

PO Box 535, 20 South College, Suite A

Homerville, GA31634

mchampion@pickenscountyga.gov

706-253-8809

1266 E Church Street

Jasper, GA 30143

ggarner@jacksoncountygov.com

706-367-1493

485 Lyle Field Road

Jefferson, GA 30549

rsmith@jekyllisland.com

912-635-2236

Jekyll Island Authority, 375 Riverview Drive

Jekyll Island, GA 31527

njones@co.wayne.ga.us
fetheridge @cityoflafayettega.org

912-427-5900

PO Box 217

Jesup, Georgia 31545

P.0. BOX 89

LaFayette, GA 30728

roy.spinks@coldwellbanker.com

(706) 884-5681

200 Airport Pkwy

LaGrange, GA 30240

matthewsmith@gwinnettcounty.com

770-822-5196

600 Briscoe Blvd

Lawrenceville, GA 30045

jdradmin@bellsouth.net

478-625-3166

P.O. Box 527

Louisville, GA 30434

douglas.faour@tbiusinc.com
douglas.faour@tbiusinc.com

478-788-3760

1000 Terminal Drive

Macon, GA 31297

478-788-3760

1000 Terminal Drive

Macon, GA 31297

dnunn@madisonga.com

760-342-1251

City Hall, P.O. Box 32

Madison, GA 30650

janehl@pstel.net

912-568-7171

Alamo, GA 30411

chendrix@pineland.net

912-685-2527

49 S. Roundtree St, PO Box 74

Metter, GA 30439

Hawk2100@netzero.com

478-445-8201

121 North Wilkinson St., Suite 314

Milledgeville, GA 31061

jccomm@bellsouth.net

(478) 982-2563

P.O. Box 797

Millen GA 30442

cityman@monroeaccess.net

770-267-7536

Box 1249

Monroe, GA 30655

mayorwlarry@windstream.net

(478) 472-8144

Tony.brock@beadleslumber.com

229-985-6996

189 Airport Drive

Moultrie, GA 31768

mike.scott@moultriega.com

229-890-5409

PO Box 3368/ 21 First Avenue NE

Moultrie, GA 31776




billyjlee@mediastreamus.net

912-286-7751

PO Box 792, 33 Allen Street, Suite 200

Nahunta, GA 31553

clinton@howardrayconst.com

229-686-2026 or
229-686-0358

132 Margaret Ave

Nashville, GA 31639

pxe@windstream.net 478-988-3699 P.O. Box 1572 Perry, GA 31069

dbridges@harriscountyga.gov 706-628-4958 P.O. Box 365 Hamilton, GA 31811
gwlaurie@windstream.net 229-263-8621 1575 Moultrie Highway Quitman, GA 31643
adurrence@lamarsmithsignature.com 912-557-1892 PO Box 2351 Reidsville, GA 30453

mathewsm@floydcountyga.org

(706) 295-7835

mdhammock@gmail.com

478-552-9136

1726 Kaolin Road

Sandersville, GA 31082

treutlenboc@planttel.net

912-529-3664

1830 MLK Drive

Soperton, GA 30457

steve.crowell@stmarysga.gov

912-510-4041

418 Osborne Street

St Marys, GA 31558

statesboroairport@frontiernet.net

912-764-9083

601 Airport Blvd.

Statesboro, GA 30461

kjcw@jwbuckley.com

478-237-7025

23 Airport Road

Swainsboro, GA 30401

angusbul@planters.net

912-687-0653

Airport: 104 East Telephone St. Chairman: 674 Hunters Road

Sylvania, GA 30467

dgbridges@cityofsylvester.com

229-776-8505

P.0. Box 370

Sylvester, GA 31791

mitch@thomastonairport.com

706-647-4500

2347 Del Ray Road

Thomaston, GA 30286

mikew@thomasville.org

229-224-2428

882 Airport Road

Thomasville, GA 31757

Don.Powers@thomson-mcduffie.net

706-595-1781

454 John T. Lane Rd

Thomson, GA 30824

tifturo@friendlycity.net

229-391-3535

1815 Old Ocilla Road

Tifton, GA 31794

tocstepauth@windstream.net

706-886-5632

P.O. Box 494

Toccoa, GA 30577

valdostaairport@mchsi.com

229-333-1833

1750 Airport Road

Valdosta, GA 31603

citymgr@vidaliaga.com

912-537-7661

City Hall, PO Box 280, 114 Jackson Street

Vidalia, GA 30474

harmanpaul@hotmail.com

706-846-8002

P.0. Box 428

Greenville, GA 30222

blackmonelectric@nu-z.net

706-678-1028

351 Airport Rd

Washington GA 30673

wareairport@warecounty.com

912-287-4400

Waycross-Ware County Airport, 3098 Keen Drive

Waycross, GA 31503

merv.waldrop@burkecounty-ga.gov

706-554-2324

P.O. Box 89

Waynesboro, GA 30830

wjmairport@windstream.net

770-307-3013

841 Ronald Wood Rd

Winder, GA 30680

athrift@cityofwrens.com

706-547-3000

City Hall, P.O. Box 125

Wrens, GA 30833



mailto:valdostaairport@mchsi.com

AVIATION DEPARTMENTS- MISC.

This list is provided for informational purposes only, and must not be construed as set-asides for Small Businesses. The Airport Authorities listed receive DOT funds for their let projects which
may be a size that may facilitate competition by small businesses, including DBEs as Prime Contractors. We encourage bidders to contact the Airport Authorities for their list of projects

scheduled to be advertised.

City Airport Name Contact Name Title Email

ADEL Cook County Mike Dinnerman Chairman Airport Authority mdinnerman@windstream.net
ADEL Cook County Jason Silvey FBO, Elite Aviation Eliteaircraftservices@yahoo.com
ALMA Bacon County Glover Scott Airport Manager scott@atc.cc

AMERICUS Jimmy Carter Regional Airport Frankie Williams FBO frankie@southerfield.com
AUGUSTA - AGS Bush Field Clarence Fennell,PE Director of Engineering and Maintenance Cfennell@augustaga.gov
BAINBRIDGE Decatur County Industrial Airpark Jim Cerone Acting Airport Manager jcerone@bellsouth.net

BAXLEY Baxley Municipal Tyler Beach FBO - Baxley Municipal Airport bhcfbo@yahoo.com

BLAIRSVILLE Blairsville John Hamler Airport Manager johnairport@hotmail.com

CAIRO Cairo - Grady County Larry Bible FBO Ibible@windstream.net

CAMILLA Camilla - Mitchell County Randy Pool FBO rpool@camillaga.net

CANTON Cherokee County Jimmy Garland FBO, S&S Aviation fly@ssaviation.us

CLAXTON Claxton - Evans County John Quinlan Chairman Airport Authority johnquinlan@yahoo.com
CLAXTON Claxton - Evans County Paul Peterson Vice Chairman paspete@att.net

CLAXTON Claxton - Evans County Larry Spence Airport Manager cea30417@hotmail.com
COCHRAN Cochran C. Dupree City Clerk cdupree@cityofcochran.com
COCHRAN Cochran Alan Curtis FBO alcurtis@bellsouth.net

CORNELIA Habersham County Jim Tatum FBO, Habersham Aviation nort@windstream.net
COVINGTON Covington Minicipal Vincent Passariello vpassariello@cityofcovington.org
CUTHBERT Lower Chattahoochee Regional Airport Cliff Miller Authority Member millersupply@windstream.net
DALTON Dalton Minicipal Danny Morgan Chairman Airport Authority dmorgan@perpetualmachine.com
DAWSON Dawson Minicipal Willy Garner Airport Manager no email

DOUGLAS Douglas Minicipal Ken Floyd Airport Manager kfloyd@accessatc.net

DUBLIN W H 'Bud' Barron Fred Houston FBO/Manager dublinservice@bellsouth.net
EASTMAN Heart of Georgia Regional Jeff Fordham Airport Manager johnffordham.jf@gmail.com
ELLIJAY Gilmer County Dallas Miller FBO - Gilmer County Aviation, Inc gilmercountyaviation@etcmail.com
FITZGERALD Fitzgerald Minicipal Michael Arena Airport manager fitzairport@mchsi.com
GAINESVILLE Lee Gilmer Memorial Fred Henry FBO - Champion Aviaton championaviation@flychampion.com
GREENSBORO Greene County Regional Keith Bounds Airport Manager, Spirit Aviation kbounds@spirit-aviation.com
HAMPTON Atlanta South Regional Maureen Stubbs Airport Manager mstubbs@co.henry.ga.us
HAZLEHURST Hazlehurst Cody White Airport Manager bumaze_85@hotmail.com
HINESVILLE Midcoast Regional at Wright Army Airfield Charlie Martin FBO charlie@midcoastregionalairport.com




JASPER

Pickens County

Marion Harris

Airport Manager

jzpmanager@ellijay.com

JESUP Jesup-Wayne County Mitch Sutton Airport Manager info@sutair.com

LAFAYETTE Barwick LaFayette Phil Sheldon Airport Manager airport@cityoflafayettega.org
LAGRANGE LAGRANGE Dodd Wynne Airport Manager dodd@lagrangeairport.com
LAGRANGE Lagrange Callaway Tod Tentler Assistant County Manager ttentler@troupco.org
MILLEDGEVILLE Baldwin County Thomas Osborne Milledgeville Aviation thomasosborne@windstream.net
MONROE Monroe - Walton County Steve Worley Public Works Director sworley@monroega.gov
NASHVILLE Berrien County Mary Alice McGee Berrien County Development Authority devauth@windstream.net
PINE MOUNTAIN Harris County Bill Champion FBO, Champion Aviation bill@championwells.com
REIDSVILLE Swinton Smith Field at Reidsville Municipal Lamar Smith Chairman Airport Authority Ismith@Isliveworkplay.com
SANDERSVILLE Kaolin Field Ray Lawrence FBO Ace Aviation ray@myaceaviation.com

ST MARYS St Marys Jay Stanford Chairman Airport Authority tcraft128@gmail.com
THOMSON Thomson - McDuffie Regional Keith Bounds Airport Manager, Spirit Aviation kbounds@spirit-aviation.com
TIFTON Henry Tift Myers Clark Walker FBO- Walker Aviation jcwalker31794@yahoo.com
VIDALIA Vidalia Regional Kevin Britton Airport Manager airport@vidaliaga.com




Phone

Address

Address2

229-560-5164

PO Box 249

Adel, GA 31620

229-896-1263
229-251-7017

170 Airport Road

Adel, GA 31620

912-632-8072

P.O. Box 429

Alma, Ga 31510

229-924-2813

223 Airport Road

Americus, GA 31709

706-796-4010

1501 Aviation HWY

Augusta, GA 30906

229-248-3004

P.0. Box 726

Bainbridge, GA 39818

912-367-3232
912-278-2828

361 Airport Road

Baxley, GA 31513

(706) 745-4307

240 Airport Drive

Blairsville, GA 30514

229-377-6700

Cairo, GA 39828

229-336-2216

Airport

Camilla, GA 31730

(678) 454-2090

1800 Airport Drive

Ball Ground, GA 30107

912-246-1287

Claxton-Evans County Airport Authority, P.O. Box 33,

Claxton, GA 30417

912-739-0414

Claxton-Evans County Airport Authority, P.O. Box 33,

Claxton, GA 30417

912-308-2440

389 Airport Road

Claxton, GA 30417

478-934-6346

City Hall, PO Box 8/ 108 NE Dykes Street

Cochran, GA 31014

478-934-2137 478-
230-7843

829 GA Hwy 126

Cochran, GA 31014

706-778-9978

Airport Road, off Hwy. 441 Bypass

Cornelia, GA

770-385-2000

City Hall, P.O. Box 1527

Covington, GA 30209

229-732-5137

Airport Road

Cuthbert, GA 39840

(706) 226-1534 ext
4108

PO BOX 1205

Dalton, GA 30720

(229) 995-3787

2678 Albany Highway

Dawson, GA 39842

912-384-1409

City of Douglas, PO Box 470

Douglas, GA 31534

478-275-0029

Dublin, GA 31040

478-374-4411 478-
231-8305

317 Airport Road

Eastman, GA 31023

706-635-8500

455 Sunlight Road

Ellijay, GA 30540

229-426-5071

PO Box 963

Fitzgerald, GA 31750

770-532-4136

1137 Aviation Way

Gainesville, GA 30501

706-453-2715

2550 Union Point Hwy

Greensboro, GA 30642

770-288-7832

474 Speedway Blvd

Hampton, GA 30228

912-375-9222

528 Burkett's Ferry Road

Hazlehurst, GA 31539

912-877-4359

116 E. Lowe Circle

Fort Stewart, GA 31314




(706) 253-8830

193 Airport Road

Jasper, GA 30143

912-266-2234

585 Airport Road

Jesup, Ga 31545

(706) 638-7071

141 Gasque Dr

LaFayette, GA 30728

(706) 884-2121

200 Airport Parkway

LaGrange, GA 30240

(706) 883-1670

100 Ridley Avenue, P.O. Box 1149

LaGrange, GA 30241

478-453-9358

216 Airport Road NE

Milledgeville, GA 31061

770-267-6933

Box 1249

Monroe, GA 30655

229-686-7124 or

229-686-4457

201 North Davis Street, Room 133

Nashville, GA 31639

706-663-2083

789 Sky Deadow Drive

Pine Mountain, GA 31822

912-557-1892

PO Box 2351

Reidsville, GA 30453

478-552-9136

1726 Kaolin Road

Sandersville, GA 31082

904-294-1290

611 Carrack Ct

St Marys, GA 31558-5002

706-453-2715

229-382-2545

3093 US Hwy 41 S.

Tifton, GA 31794

912-537-3975

2921 Airport Road

Vidalia, GA 30474




METROPOLOTIAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS (MPO)

This list is provided for informational purposes only, and must not be construed as set-asides for Small Businesses. The MPOs listed receive DOT funds for their let projects
which may be a size that may facilitate competition by small businesses, including DBEs as Prime Contractors. We encourage bidders to contact the MPOs for their list of projects
scheduled to be advertised.

[city [MPO Name |Contact Name [Title [Email [Phone [Fax # [Address
Albany Planning and Developn Mary Teter Interim Planning Director mteter@dougherty.ga (229) 438-3922 (229) 434-2687 240 Pine Ave.
Athens Athens-Clarke Co. Plan Brad Griffin Director bradgriffin@co.clare (706) 613-3515 (706) 613-3844 120 West Dougherty St.
Atlanta Atlanta Regional Commission Director of Comprehensive Planning (404) 463-3250 (404) 463-3254 40 Courtland St., NE
Augusta Augusta-Richmond Co. George Patty Executive Director gpatty@augustaga.gov (706)821-1796 (706) 821-1806 525 Telfair St.
Brunswick Glynn Co Community [ David Hainley Director dhainley@glynncounty-ga.gov (912) 554-7428 (912) 267-7819 700 Gloucester St., Suite 200
Chattanooga Development Resource Melissa Taylor Planning Director Taylor Melissa@mail.chattanooga.gov (423) 757-5216 (423) 757-5532 1250 Market St., Suite 2000
Columbus METRA Transit System Saundra Hunter Director (706) 653-4116 (706) 653-4534 P. 0. Box 1340
Dalton Greater Dalton MPO  Susan Paredes Coordinator sparedes@whitfieldcountyga.com (706) 876-2559) 301 West Crawford St.
Hinesville Liberty Consolidated P Rachel Hatcher 100 Main St., Ste 7520
Macon Macon-Bibb County Pli James Thomas Executive Director jpthomas@mbpz.org (478) 751-746 (478) 751-7448 682 Cherry St., Suite 1000
Rome Rome-Floyd Co. Planni Sue Hiller Planning Director shiller@romega.us (706) 236-5025 (706) 378-3866 P. 0. Box 1433
Savannah Chatham County-Savar Thomas Thomson Executive Director thomsont@thempc.org (912) 651-1440 (912) 651-1480 110 East State St.
Valdosta Southern GA Regional ' John Leonard Executive Director jleonard@sgrc.us (229) 333-5277 (229) 333-5312 327 West Savannah A.
City of Warner Robins-
Community
Development
Warner Robins Department Robert Sisa Director of Community rsisa@warnerrobinsga.gov (478) 929-1160 (478) 929-6944 P. O. Box 1488



mailto:mteter@dougherty.ga
mailto:bradgriffin@co.clare
mailto:gpatty@augustaga.gov
mailto:dhainley@glynncounty-ga.gov
mailto:Taylor_Melissa@mail.chattanooga.gov
mailto:sparedes@whitfieldcountyga.com
mailto:jpthomas@mbpz.org
mailto:shiller@romega.us
mailto:thomsont@thempc.org
mailto:jleonard@sgrc.us
mailto:rsisa@warnerrobinsga.gov

[Address2 |
Albany, GA 31701-2560
Athens, GA 30601-2613
Atlanta, Ga 30303
Augusta, Ga 30901-2309
Brunswick, GA 31520-7078
Chatanooga, Tn 37402
Columbus, GA 31902-1340
Dalton, Ga 37020
Hinesville, GA 31313
Macon, GA 31201

Rome, GA 30162-1433
Savannah, GA 31401-3715
Valdosta, GA 31601-5901

Warners Robins, GA 31099-1488



RAILROADs

This list is provided for informational purposes only, and must not be construed as set-asides for Small Businesses. The Railroads listed receive DOT funds for their let projects which may be a size that may facilitate competition by small
businesses, including DBEs as Prime Contractors. We encourage bidders to contact the Railroads for their list of projects scheduled to be advertised.

RR

Ogeechee Company- Railroad

Heart of GA Railroad, Inc.

Georgia Railroad - Northeastern
Riceboro Southern Railway, LLC
Chattooga and Chickamauga Railway
George Southwestern Railroad
Georgia & Florida Railway

Georgia Central Railway, PF

Georgia Ports Authority

Contact Name
Tom Clark
Brad Lafevers

Duane Broxterman

Wilds Pierce

Gerald Gates

Gerald Gates

Kendal Doff

David Roberts

Randy Weitman

Title
President

Vice
President

Manager of
Engr. Srvs.

|Emai|

duckee@pineland.net
Blafevers@awrtansport.com
dbroxterman@awtransport.com

wpierce@gnrr.com

ggates@gwrr.com

ggates@gwrr.com

kkoff@omnitrax.com

|Phone
(912) 863-7565
(229) 924-7662

(678) 384-6341

(904) 596-7783
(904) 596-7783
(303) 398-4629
(912) 253-5612

(912) 964-3916

Fax #

Address
723 Dover Rd.
908 Elm Ave.

109 Marr Ave.

13901 Sutton Park Dr., South,
Ste 125

13901 Sutton Park Dr., South,
Ste 175, Bldg C.

13901 Sutton Park Dr., South,
Ste 175, Bldg C.

13901 Sutton Park Dr., South,
Ste 175, Bldg C.

13901 Sutton Park Dr., South,
Ste 175, Bldg C.

P. O. Box 2406

Address2

Sylvania, GA

Americus, GA 31709-4228
Marietta, GA 30060
Jacksonville, GA 32224
Jacksonville, GA 32224
Jacksonville, GA 32224
Jacksonville, GA 32224

Jacksonville, GA 32224

Savannah, GA 31402


mailto:duckee@pineland.net
mailto:Blafevers@awrtansport.com
mailto:dbroxterman@awtransport.com
mailto:wpierce@gnrr.com
mailto:ggates@gwrr.com
mailto:ggates@gwrr.com
mailto:kkoff@omnitrax.com
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